the learned Public Prosecutor, this Court is also of the view

that the petitioner can be granted bail imposing appropriate

conditions.  Therefore, the petitioner is granted bail subject to

the following conditions:

1) The petitioner  shall  be  released on

bail  on  his  executing  a  bond  for  Rs.25,000/-

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) with two

solvent  sureties  each for  the  like  sum to  the

satisfaction  of  the  concerned  Magistrate's

Court.

2) The petitioner shall report before the

Investigating  Officer  between  9  a.m.  and  11

a.m. on all Fridays for a period of two months.